105  All specifications are subject to change without prior notification
Mounting and Functional Dimensions
e-
ty
pe
®
Pr
ob

use
•	 Usage with AC and DC
Ordering Example Series Tip
Material
2 = Steel
3 = BeCu
Tip Style Tip Diameter
(1/100 mm)
Plating
A = Gold
S = Silver
Spring Force
(dN)
Collar Height
(mm)
K  S  –  1  1  3    3  0
1   2   0H   S   S 3      0   6 3   0   0 A 1   5 0   2
Receptacles for HSS-120:
Test Probe:
K  S  –  1  1  3    2  3
Tools:
Insertion and Extraction Tools for HSS
see Page 118.
Note:
Screw-in Version see HSS-120 ... M
on  Page 145.
Mounting Hole Size
HSS-120 and KS-113:
with Receptacle:	 ∅  2,98 - 2,99 mm
		  (.1173 - .1177)
without Receptacle:	 ∅  2,65 mm (.1043)
K  S  –  1  1  3    4  6
27,3
2 5,3 3
ø3 ø1,8ø2,65
KS-113 23 KS-113 30
DS-113 02DS-113 03DS-113 05
25
7
23
ø3 ø3,2 2,9
ø3,2ø2,7
5 3 2
ø
0,2
KS-113 46
43
20